

Press release

Invitation to Volvo Group Investor Update

The Volvo Group invites institutional investors and financial analysts to an Investor Update in London on June 27, 2016.

The Investor Update will be held at the Andaz London Hotel, 40 Liverpool Street. President and CEO Martin Lundstedt and Deputy CEO and CFO Jan Gurander will present and discuss the strategic direction of the Volvo Group.

Registration will open at 1.00 p.m. BST with presentations starting at 1.30 p.m. The event is expected to end at approximately 4.00 p.m.

There will be a listen-in only webcast of the event on www.volvogroup.com.

To attend the Volvo Group Investor Update, please register via this link no later than June 17, 2016.

May 16, 2016

For further information, please contact Anders Christensson, Investor Relations +46 (0)31 66 11 91.

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Volvo Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. Volvo, which employs about 100,000 people, has production facilities in 18 countries and sells its products in more than 190 markets. The Volvo Group's sales amounted to about SEK 313 billion in 2015, and its shares are listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit www.volvokoncernen.se or www.volvogroup.mobi for those using a mobile phone.